Delmar Progress Club, Inc. MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

The Delmar Progress Club continues to embrace the purposes outlined by its founding members, including the "mental, moral and social development of its members and the civic betterment of the community." The Delmar Progress club has been a member of the General Federation of Women's Clubs (GFWC) since 1916. GFWC is the world's largest women's volunteer organization.

The Delmar Progress Club includes activities such as antiques study, creative arts, environment and conservation. We do community service and have numerous social gatherings during the year. Our monthly meetings are held at the Bethlehem Public Library on the first Monday of the month, with a guest speaker at most meetings. Please refer to the website <u>www.DelmarProgressClub.org</u> for the calendar of events.

We are a friendly group of Bethlehem area women. We have a wide variety of backgrounds and interests and share a common goal of promoting community and social opportunities in a supportive environment.

1. Please describe yourself; include your work experience, community involvement, etc.

2.	Are you a volunteer in another organization or facility?	If so, please tell us which and in what
	capacity.	

3. In which of the following groups are you interested? Members are welcome at all club activities, not just the one(s) you check off.

□ Antiques	Study		Finance		Social
Civic Bett	terment &		Health & Fitness		Telephone
Legislatio	n		Literature		Travel
	ity Service		Performing Arts		Yearbook
Creative A	Arts		Publicity		
Environm	ent, Garden		Remembrance		
& Conser	vation		Scholarship		
Application type: New Member			Renewal	Reinstatemen	t
Name of Applica	nt:				
Address:					
Phone: Email:					
Signature:					

Application should be accompanied by a \$50 check for dues, payable to Delmar Progress Club and mailed to the club at P.O. Box 423, Delmar, NY 12054